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SAT

8:00 REGISTRATION

480 MOVE-IN, 9 SQUARE

589 SUPPER

7:90 STAFF INTRODUCTIONS, MIXERS
980 CAMPFIRE

OO CABIN DEVOTIONS

1%:09 LIGHTS OUT




389
10:00
00
13:89
180
3:80
8:00
5:39
:80
8:00
9:99
00
13:00

RISE & SHINE (& STAFF MEETING)
BREAKFAST

CLASS #1

CLASS #2

LUNCH

REST TIME

JOURNEY WITH JOSH
HIKE

SUPPER

CLASS #3

CAMPFIRE

MOVIE

CABIN DEVOTIONS
LIGHTS OUT
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380

19:09
09
13:80

180
3:80
8:00
7:9

109
12:09

RISE & SHINE (& STAFF MEETING)

BREAKFAST

CLASS #1

CLASS #2

LUNCH

REST TIME
SWIMMING AT TIPTON
SUPPER

JOURNEY WITH JOSH
GROUPS

CAMPFIRE

CABIN DEVOTIONS
LIGHTS OUT




899  RISE & SHINE (& STAFF MEETING)
3:80 BREAKFAST
19:0® CLASS #1
MWO® CLASS #2
12:80 LUNCH

1:80 REST TIME
280 GROUPS
$:80  SNACK

8:80 CLASS #3
#8980 FREE TIME
809  SUPPER
7:80 JOURNEY WITH JOSH
989 CAMPFIRE
19:09 LIGHTS OUT
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3:80
10:00
09
13:00
100
23:00
©:80
7:89
889
9:89
09
13:090

RISE & SHINE (& STAFF MEETING)

BREAKFAST
CLASS #1
CLASS #2
LUNCH
REST TIME
SWIMMING IN TIPTON
SUPPER

JOURNEY WITH JOSH
GROUP TIME
CAMPFIRE

CABIN DEVOTIONS
LIGHTS OUT
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WOULD YALL BELIEVE...

THAT LISA OWNS A TESLA?

KIRSTEN & DALEAH ARE TWINS?

JASON IS FAKING HIS INJURY?

THAT AIDEN F IS THE CUTEST BOY AT CAMP?

AIDEN B GOT A PERM?

KENNY HAS 1000 PAIRS OF SHOES?

EMMA C HAS A PHONE ADDICTION?

THAT NATE AND WILLIE ARE MARRIED?

KATELYN AND BEX ARE SISTERS?

THAT KYLEIGH HAS THE COOLEST SOCKS AT CAMP?

ALEX GOT A SPRAY TAN?

THAT KAITLYN IS THE BEST COUNSELOR?

KYLEIGH IS ACTUALLY A BIG TIME RAPPER?

THAT KENNY IS 5°27?

JOSHIS A ZADDY?

THAT JASON MADE HIS OWN MANDALORIAN SUIT?

THAT EMMA ALWAYS WEARS PINK?

THAT JASON ACTUALLY HURT HIS FOOT IN A BIZARRE HOT DOG
EATING INCIDENT?

THAT KENNY ONLY OWNS SLEEVELESS SHIRTS?

THE ONLY THING WILLIE WANTED TO DO ALL CAMP WAS CUT
NATE’S CLOTHES OFF?

THAT KENNY IS THE BEST LOOKING NURSE HERE?

THE HOLY COWS ARE, IN FACT, PART OF THE CHURCH OF DAIRY?

L e

NURSE REPORT

I HAVE FILLED NEARLY EVERY ROLE AT CAMP

BUT THIS IS MY FIRST SUMMER AS THE NURSE!!
I’VE MISSED CAMP THE LAST COUPLE YEARS,AND
IDIDN'T EVEN REALIZE HOW MUCH.CAMP IS A
SPECIAL PLACE,WITH SPECIAL PEOPLE FILLED
WITH LOVE AND I HOPE EVERY SINGLE CAMPER GOT
THAT SPECIAL FEELING THIS SUMMER.

THE NURSE GIG IS EASY. THE CAMPERS KEPT
ME BUSY,BUT NOTHING A FEW BANDAIDS,
IBUPROFENS,ICE PACKS,AND ALOE COULDN'T FIX.

STAY WELL AND I’'LL SEEYOU NEXT SUMMER!



EAGLE EYE VIEW

POWER OF THE DRONE

TOO OFTEN WE FEEL TRAPPED HERE ON THE
EARTH.ALL WE SEE ARE THE UNDERSIDES OF
THE TREES,THE GRASS,AND HOLES IN THE
GROUND.WE CAN'T SEE ANY FURTHER THAN THE
NEAREST CLUSTER OF BRUSH AND TREES. BUT
THERE IS MORE TO LIFE THAN WHAT YOU CAN
SEE WHERE YOU ARE NOW.THE DRONE CAN ZOOM
UP ABOVE IT ALLAND SHOW YOU A WHOLE NEW
WORLD.A WORLD BEYOND THE HORIZON. GOD IS
YOUR DRONE.HE CAN LIFTYOU UP AND LET YOU
SEE WITH THE POWER OF JESUS A WHOLE NEW
WORLD.AWORLD FULL OF HOPE,A WORLD FULL
OF EXCITEMENT AND AWORLD FULL OF LOVE.
NOW IN THE NEXT FEW YEARS LET GOD BE YOUR
DRONE AND SOAR WITH THE POWER OF JESUS.

HAPPY SAILING,
DENNIS



7:89
3:00
9:00
1:09
100
489
:09
9:00
19:00
1:09

RISE & SHINE (& STAFF MEETING)
BREAKFAST (& PACK YOUR LUNCH!)
LEAVE FOR PINICON RIDGE

CANOES SET SAIL

LUNCH ON THE SANDBAR

COOKOUT AT THE PARK
CAMPFIRE

CABIN DEVOTIONS
LIGHTS OUT






8:89
9:99
10:30
N80
13:80
180
2:80
$:89
400
8:00
7:80
9:09
19:00
13:090

DAY

RISE & SHINE (& STAFF MEETING)
BREAKTAST

CLASS #1

CLASS #2

LUNCH

REST TIME

GROUPS/TALENT SHOW PRACTICE
SNACK

CLASS #3

SUPPER

TALENT SHOW/LIP SYNC BATTLE
CAMPFIRE

HO DOWN PARTY
LIGHTS OUT




SATURDAY DAY 7 PHOTOGRAPHY CLASS

80  RISE & SHINE,CABIN CLEAN UP
9:80 BRUNCH

191 CAMP CLEAN-UP

109 GOOD-BYE SERVICE,LOG SIGNING




SENIOR HIGH CAMPERS AND STAFF.

HOPE EACH OF YOU HAVE FELT THE ABUNDANT
BLESSINGS OF GOD THIS WEEK.EACH OF YOU
HAVE BLESSED ME BY BEING HERE,YOU HAVE
GIVEN ME JOY, PEACE AND RESPECT.

THANKS,

ROGER REID

AN

¥:

CARTER SAGE

PAIGE MORGAN

REWERD: 520,008

KINGSLEY MILLER

AIDAN FIERS

- S20. 000

GARRETT JOBE

ELIZABE\TH GOFF



' i L &
| ‘l ¥ P
= aE okl i | !
o ol o<1 “ »iillll
= ol HoMoNoN oMo
o<

|
. —_— o Mok = = o B Y
= o -l
-l
o
"

8 el 3 By |
Fasiame— g o WARD: S2,

DALEAH LAROQUE KIRSTEN LEDGER AVINASH MALDE ALEX VOLDEN AIDEN BECK MADDIE OTIS

BB Bolokia]

el ¢ :
il \ s ] i S

bt

RE R0 520,

LL EMMA CHESNUTT KYLEIGH RAY

s B ERER RS AN

BORRn

ARLAN MITCHE TROY MARTING

EMMA IHRIG



STAFF

o cH
‘ﬂoﬂeid@lo -

°§°’§’l’

p aEmE S

ANA COOPER JACOB STARK JAKYIAH COOPER
A P — o e kst : ‘ e : g
BECKY WILL JOSH GOFF KENNY WOLF
:;;.., 1 ;
- - o
S :
fe "8 i
. 1i'i°ﬂo» 114 ‘3) :
EARD: $20,000 READ: $10,
NATHANIEL GOFF OWEN STARK

ROGER REID KAITLYN EARLY

LISA HILL
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LAUREN MCFAIL
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JASON HILL

GRINDSTAFF
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NATE MCFAIL

DENNIS LAROQUE

BONNIE ROELANDT




